10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comment & Participation

Town of New Fairfield
Selectmen’s Office
4 Brush Hill Road
New Fairfield, Connecticut

BOARD OF SELECTMEN
REGULAR MEETING
Z00M MEETING

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/91567744504

Meeting ID: 915 6774 4504
Dial In: (929) 205-6099

Thursday, October 12, 2023
7:30 P.M.
AGENDA

Correspondence & Announcements

Approve Minutes of Board of Selectmen Regular Meeting September 28, 2023

Budget Transfers

Approve Tax Refunds Recommended by Tax Collector

Personnel Report
Appointments

New Business

Discuss and Possibly Vote to Accept $475,272 STEAP Grant for Town Green Project

Discuss and Possibly Vote to Approve 2024 Meeting Calendar

Discuss POCD Listening Session

Old Business

Discuss and Possibly Vote on Economic Development Commission Recommendations for ARPA Small Business Grants

Public Comment

Adjournment

Received by email on 10/11/2023 @ 1:05 p.m.
by Chrystie M. Bontempo, Asst. Town Clerk, New Fairfield
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BOARD OF SELECTMEN
2024 REGULAR MEETINGS

2> AND 4™ THURSDAYS OF THE MONTH
(EXCEPT OTHERWISE NOTED)
7:30 PM

ZOOM or SR.CENTER COMMUNITY ROOM AT 33 ROUTE 37*

Thursday, January 11" Thursday, July 11
Thursday, January 25H Thursday, July 25"
Thursday, February g Thursday, August 8"
Thursday, February 22™ Thursday, August 22™
Thursday, March 14t Thursday, September o
Thursday, March 28" Thursday, September 26"
Thursday, April 11" Thursday, October 10"
Thursday, April D5t Thursday, October 24"
Thursday, May gth Thursday, November [yt
Thursday, May 23" Tuesday, November 26"
(Thanksgiving)
Thursday, June 130 Thursday, December 12
Thursday, June 27" Thursday, December 26"

*Location of meeting will be indicated on calendar on Town Website (www.NewFairfield.org)
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